5<sup>th</sup> August 2020.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

"Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers,

Dalai Street,

Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Reporting under Regulation 29(1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref.: Acquisition by way of creation of encumbrance over 40,81,63,265 equity shares representing approximately 4.96% of the paid-up capital of Suzlon Energy Limited

("SEL").

With reference to the subject and reference cited above, enclosed please find disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 pursuant to increase in shareholding of Mr. Ranjitsinh A.Parmar, one of the Designated Persons of SEL (hereinafter referred to as the "Pledgee") along with the persons acting in concert with him beyond 5% pursuant to acquisition by way of creation of encumbrance over 40,81,63,265 equity shares representing approximately 4.96% of the paid-up capital of the Company in favour of the Pledgee.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ranjitsink (A)Parmar

Encl.: As Above.

C.C.: Suzlon Energy Limited, "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, Near Shri Krishna Complex,

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009.

1/15(	closures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Regulation	s")	eovers) Regulations,	, 2011 ("Takeover		
	PART-A					
2	Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer	SUZLON ENERGY LIMITED ("SEL") Mr. Ranjitsinh A.Parmar ("Pledgee") and list of person				
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter Group	in concert with Pleds	gee is given in Annex	ure I		
,		No, the Pledgee does not belong to the Promoter Group of SE				
. 4	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed	d 1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) 2. BSE Limited (BSE)				
5	Details of acquisition / disposal as follows:	No. of Shares				
2	ceans of acquisition / disposal as follows.	No. of Shares	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share /		
	Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding			voting capital (**		
a	Shares carrying voting rights held by Pledgee and PACs as per	4,75,19,608	0.58%	0.50		
	Annexure I	4,73,19,000	0.36%	0.52		
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	-		-		
	Voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by equity shares held by:		-			
ď	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that	-	, <del>-</del> -	_		
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)					
e`	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	4,75,19,608	0.58%	0.52%		
	Details of acquisition/sale	4,75,17,008	0.3070	0.52		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	_	_	_		
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by equity shares held	· -	-	<u> </u>		
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that	-	· <b>-</b>	· •.		
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	·	· .	No.		
	TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold			•		
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non disposal undertaking / others) acquired by Pledgee	40,81,63,265	4.96%	. 4.499		
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	40,81,63,265	4.96%	4.49%		
	After the acquisition / sale, holding of					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights held by Pledgee and PACs as per Annexure I	4,75,19,608	0.58%	0.529		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non disposal undertaking / others) held by Pledgee	40,81,63,265	4.96%	4.49%		
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares held					
<u>d)</u>	Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that	-		<u> </u>		
,	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	-	· -	· -		
	TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition / sale		Note that the second			
	(1 ) 5					
(۵	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	45 56 02 052	5.540/	7.000		
6	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public	45,56,82,873 5.54% 5.02% Acquisition by way of encumbrance in the form of pledge.				
	issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer, etc.)					
7	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till	Acquisition is pursua	nt to creation of encur	mbrance in the form		
	redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares		r of Mr. Ranjitsinh A.			
	etc					
		custodian for himself, Mr. Balrajsinh A.Parmar and Mr. Amarsinh A.Parmar for securing loan advanced to Tanti Holdings Private Limited, a company forming part of Promoter				
		Group of Suzlon Energy Limited.				
	Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	August 4, 2020, being date of creation of pledge.				
9(i)·	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale ) (Rs.) *	16,45,10,46,106				
9(ii)	Total diluted share / voting capital of TC before the said acquisition / sale (Rs.)**	18,17,23,14,900				
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale (Rs.)	•		16,45,10,46,106		

Total diluted share / voting capital of TC after the said acquisition / sale (Rs.)\*\*

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchanges under Reg.31 of the Listing Regulations.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means total number of shares in TC assuming full conversion of outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of TC

Signature

lace: Pune

Date: August 5, 2020

Ranjitsinh Albarmar Pledgee

Annexure 1

List of persons acting in concert with the Pledgee								
Sr. No.	Name of the Pledgee / persons acting in concert with the Pledgee	Before acquisition		After acquisition				
		Number of shares	% to pre issue paid- up capital	Number of shares	% to post issue paid-up capital			
1	Mr. Ranjitsinh A.Parmar - Pledgee	40,93,047	0.05%	41,22,56,312	5.01%			
2	Mr. Balrajsinh A.Parmar	39,37,497	0.05%	39,37,497	0.05%			
3	Mr. Amarsinh A.Parmar	20,65,500	0.03%	20,65,500	0.03%			
4	Mr. Kiritsinh A.Parmar	1,66,446	0.00%	1,66,446	0.00%			
5	Mrs. Nalini R.Parmar	75,000	0.00%	75,000	0.00%			
6	Mrs. Sheela B.Parmar	40,000	0.00%	40,000	0.00%			
7.	Mrs. Vasant A.Parmar	25,000	0.00%	25,000	0.00%			
8	Mrs. Devyani K.Parmar	4,29,750	0.01%	4,29,750	0.01%			
. 9	Mr. Tejjas A.Parmar	20,51,500	0.02%	20,51,500	0.02%			
10	Mr. Vishwajitt B.Parmar	30,62,000	0.04%	30,62,000	0.04%			
11	Ms. Jaanyi B.Parmar	1,000	0.00%	1,000	0.00%			
.12	Ms. Avni Parmar	75,000	0.00%	75,000	0.00%			
13	Ms. Chaitali Parmar	25,000	0.00%	25,000	0.00%			
13	Mrs. Bhavisha Bhatti	226	0.00%	226	0.00%			
. 14	Hub Renewable Energy Private Limited	3,14,72,642	0.38%	3,14,72,642	0.38%			
	Total	4,75,19,608	0.58%	45,56,82,873	5.54%			

Note: Acquisition is pursuant to creation of encumbrance in favour of Mr. Ranjitsinh A.Parmar acting as custodian for himself, Mr. Balrajsinh A.Parmar and Mr. Amarsinh A.Parmar.